


St g

POWER TOOL ACCESSORIES WARRANTY

We warrant to each original retail purchaser (hereinafter called
"Purchaser') each part of each new McCulloch power tool accessory to
be free from defects in material and/or workmanship for a period of
thirty (30) days from date of sale to the Purchaser, provided that such
power tool accessory is used and maintained in accordance with the
booklet or instruction sheet provided with the same.

Our obligation under this Warranty is limited to supplying, without
charge to such Purchaser, a genuine replacement part in exchange for
any part which, in our sole judgment, is defective, if thepart is returned
for our examination, at Purchaser's expense, through an authorized
MecCulloch Power Tool Dealer or McCulloch Power Tool Distributor.

This Warranty shall not apply to any new McCulloch power tool acces-
sory or any such part thereof, which (1) has been subject to misuse,
negligence, accident, or tampering; (2) has been altered or repaired by
any other than an Authorized McCulloch Power Tool Dealer; (3) has been
repaired by the use of other than McCulloch or MecCulloch-approved
parts; (4) has been operated with other than MecCulloch or McCulloch-
approved power units; or (5) has been operated in any other way than in
accordance with said booklet or instruction sheet.

This Warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties, express or
implied. We do not assume, or authorize any person to assume for us,
any other obligation or liability in connection with the sale of McCulloch
power tool accessories.

McCULLOCH CORPORATION




(

McCUILILLOCEL

- BllllSII CUTTER AND WEED CUTTER ATTACHMENTS

The McCulloch Brush Cutter and Weed Cutter are auxiliary cutting

attachments designed for the fast,

weeds.

safe clearing of brush growth and
The complete assembly consists of a 57600A Drive Unit and an

optional 57610 Brush Cutter Kit or optional 57630 Weed Cutter Kit. The
combination Drive Unit and Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachment can
be installed on McCulloch power units of the general size and design of

1-40 or 1-50 Series engines.

A vented fuel cap must be used when the

Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachment is installed.

DRIVE UNIT

The sturdy, lightweight Drive Unit transmits
the engine power to the cutting attachments.
Included in the Drive Unit is a Drive Shaft,
a Gear Housing Assembly, a Handle and Con-
trol Assembly, and two Accessory Kits: a
Loose Parts Kit and a Conversion Kit.

The Loose Parts Kit contains all the parts
necessary for installing the Handle and
Control Assembly on the Drive Unit; the
Conversion Kit is used when converting a
chain saw engine to Brush Cutter or Weed
Cutter operation. The Ilustrated Parts
List on page 11 shows the contents of both
Accessory Kits.

Figure 1.

CUTTING ATTACHMENTS

The Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attach-
ment (whichever is installed) mounts on
the gear shaft in the gear housing and is
driven. by a bevel and pinion gear in the
housing.

The Brush Cutter Attachment, while de-
signed for the speedy clearing of brush, can
also be used for low-level limbing and for
thefelling of small trees upto six inches in
diameter. -

The Weed Cutter Attaglment includes a
Special Guard Assembly to protect the oper-
ator from the annoyance of pebbles, sticks

SCREWS

. LOCKWASHERS

. WOODRUFF KEY

. COTTER PIM

w  MUT (LEFT-HAND THREAD)
. BRLISH CUTTER BLADE

. BLADE GUARD

GRASS SHIELD

. BLADE CLAMP

I B e O S

=

.. BLADE HLIE

» BLADE SFRING

Brush Cutter Attachment 57610




1. BEACE JCHPWS [HER HEAD)

2. BRALE WATHERS

3. BEALT NUTS

4, GEALS SHIfLD SCEEwh (HEX HEAD)
5. BRACKET SCROWS [ROURID HEAD)
& MEACERT MUFTE

7. GRASS SHEELD LOCKWASHINS

0. WOCQRUFF KLY

7. COTTEE Fird

15, MUT {LEFT-HAHD THEEAD)

i1, SHROUD AfSTMaLy

B2, GUARD: ASSEMELY

FY, WD CUTTER BLADL

B4, GEASE IHIFLD

EE, CLAWP ASEERLY

4, HUB ASTMELY

7. TOF SHPOLUD BRACES

E. BRACKET

Figure 2, Weed Cutter Attachment Kit 57630

and other small objects thrown backwards
by the rotation of the cutter blade. Fipgures
land2 show the parts containedinthe Brush
Cutter and Weed Cutter Attachment Kits.

NOTE

To make installation of the Drive Unit
and Cutter Attachments easier, all the
screws, nuts, washers, and gaskets
are identified by part number in sep-
arate envelopes in the two Kits which
are included with the Drive Unit.

ADAPTING CHAIN SAW ENGINE

To adapt your chain saw for use with the
Brush Cutter or Weed Cutter Attachments,
carefully follow the instructions below,

Remove the starter assembly, fan housing,
clutch guard, muffler, frame, bar adjusting
screw, air cleaner cover assembly, and air
cleaner screen.

Lock the flywheel by inserting a small pin
or screw through the timing pin hole in the
underside of the crankcase cover (Figures
3 and 4). Turn the clutch rotor clockwise
to loosen the clutch assembly. Remove the
clutch assembly, sprocket and cluteh drum
assembly, and the sprocket washer,

DRIVE UNIT INSTALLATION

1. Airbox Modification:

a. Cut out the Template, P/N 50448B,
and place it on the right side of the
airbox as shown in illustration on
template sheet, Center-punch the
three holes and remove the Tem-
plate.




— o ———— T

®

Figure 4. Locking Pin Cutout in Flywheel
(Fan Housing Removed)

b. Place asmall block of wood between
the right side of the airbox and the
carburetor anda grease-coated cloth
between the block of wood and the
right side of the carburetor. The
cloth will catch the metal drillings
and the wood will protect the carbu-
retor when the drill pushes through
the airbox wall.

c. Drill the large hole with a 1/2-inch
drill. Drill the two smaller holes
with a No. 4 drill (0.209-inch diam-
eter). File off the sharp edges
around the drilled holes. Remove
the cloth and the block of wood and
clean the metal scraps off the outside
of the airbox.

2. Feed the 9-1/2-ineh Shut-off Wire (P/N
57466) between the bottom of the airbox and
the crankecase cylinder cooling fins, from
the exhaust side of the engine to the coil
side. Clamp the coil terminal (on the end
of the Shut-off Wire) on the terminal on the
coil (Figure 6).

3. Remove the fuel vent orifice assembly
from the bar mounting pad and install the
Fuel Tank Vent Plug (P/N 57595). See
Figure 17. Install the Cover Plate Gasket

Figure 5. Air Box Modification

(P/N 574317), Cover Plate (P/N 50485), and
the Spacers (P/N 50484)on the bar mounting
nuts and secure with two hex nuts (P/N
103729) (see Figure 17).

4, Install the Accessory Adapter on the
engine crankcase with three 1/4 x 1-1/8-
inch screws (P/N 103258) and three 1/4-
inch lockplates (P/N 36306). Insert the
prongs of the lockplates into the lockholes
in the adapter. Tighten the screws to 90 to
120 inch/pounds torque (8 to 10 foot/pounds)
and bend up one edge of each lockplate to
hold the screws. (See Figure 7.)

CLAMP SHLUIT=CFF WIRE
LEAD OVER COIL TERMINAL

e

Figure 6. Shut-off Connection




-

T
BEMD LIF EDGES |
OF LOCEPLATES |

Figure 7. Installation of Adapter

5. Reinstall the eclutch assembly (rotor,
spring, and shoes) but not the clutch drum.
Tighten the rotor to 180 to 240 inch/pounds
torque (15 to 20 foot/pounds).

6. Mount the Drive Unit on the Adapter
with four 1/4-20 x 1-inch screws (P/N
101982), four lock washers (P/N 100153),
andfour 1/4-inchplain washers (P/N 100004)
as shown in Figure 8. The lockwashers go
between the head of the screw and the plain
washer.

7. Assemble the handle bar on the drive
shaft housingas shown in Figure 9 with four

| DRIVE UNIT
BEARING HOUSIMG

e

THREOQTTLE
| COMTROL

| WASHERS AND MUTS #

Figure 9, Handle Bar Installation

1/4-20 x 3-1/4-inch screws (P/N 102127),
four 1/4-inch plain washers (P/N 100004),
four 1/4-inchlockwashers (P/N 100153 )and
four 1/4-20 inch nuts (P/N 101143). The
handle bar must be positioned for the best
balance of the Drive Unit. Note that the
throttle control is on the right hand upright
and that thebar is mounted off-center tothe
left.

8. Assemblethe Bellcrank onthe Bellerank
Bracket with the Cotter Pin (see Figure 10).
Spread the ends of the Cotter Pin apart to
hold the Bellerank in place on the Bracket.

9. Threadthe loose endof the Shut-oif Wire
through the Governor Wire Clamp as shown
in Figure 11, Align the screw holes on the
Clamp with the screw hole (small hole on
left) drilled in the side of the airbox. Put
the Bellerank Bracket inside the airbox and
alignits screw holes withthe two small air-
box screw holes. Secure the Governor Wire
Clamp (on outside of airbox) and the Bell-
crank Bracket (on inside of airbox) withtwo
10-24 x 3/8-inch long screws (P/N 100415)
and two 10-24 hex nuts (P/N 101191).

10. Insert the loose end of the Governor
Wire (leading from the Bearing housing on
the drive unit) into the Shut-off Wire con-
nection as shown in Figure 11,

.
2




L

EETTR
BTl

Figure 10. Bellerank Assembly

11. Feedthe end of the control cable through
the Special Grommet (P/N 57436). Insert
the endof the control eable through the 1,/2-
inch hole drilled in the airbox and hook the
cable between the two prongs on the Bell-
crank. 8Slide the Special Grommet toward
the end of the control cable and mount the
Grommet on the 1/2-inch hole as shown in
Figure 11,

12. Loosenthe carburetor mounting screws
and lift the carburetor free of the airbox
flange. Turn and tilt the carburetor until
the throttle pushrod can be detached from
the throttle lever arm.

NOTE

When making this installation on a
Tillotson carburetor, thethrottle lever
arm may be removed from the throttle
shaft. This permits the throttle link to
be installed on the throttle pushrod
without disturbing the carburetor.

13. Slip the loop end of the throttle link
over the end of the pushrod and replace the
pushrod in the lever arm. Replace the car-
buretor on the airbox flange and tighten the
mounting screws.

—

P eoverneE
WEE CLA? |

GOVERNOE
WIRE

SPAEK
ARREETER
ASSEMMY

] gﬁ

By

Figure 11. Mounting Special Grommet

14. Rest the free end of the throttle link
on the bellerank and make a mark on the
link directly over the hole in the bellcrank.
Bend the link down at the point marked, so
that the end of the link will drop down through
the hele., DMake another bend in the link
under thebellerank, toholdthe link securely
in position. (See Figure 10, )

15. Reinstall the starter assembly (if re-
moved), fan housing, air cleaner screen,
and the air cleaner cover.

i CAUTION §

Before reinstalling the fan housing,
make sure that no small screws, nuts,
or other small metallic objects are
clinging to the magnet on the flywheel.

16. Mount the new Spark Arrester Assembly
onthe engine withtwo 10-24 x 5/8-inch long
screws (P/N 102388). Make sure that the
exhaust discharge faces toward the handle
brace.

17. Save all the chain saw parts removed
from the engine as these parts will be re-
quiredlater for normal chain saw operation.

5




An Airbox Hole Caver (to cover the three
holes drilled inthe airbox)is included in the
Conversion Kit,

INSTALLATION OF BRUSH CUTTER KIT

1. Mount the Blade Guard and the Grass
Shield on the gear housing drive shaft with
three 10-24 x 5/8-inch long screws (P/N
102388) and three No. 10 lockwashers (P/N
103174). (See Figure 12.)

2. Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

3. Install the Blade Spring, the Blade Hub
Assembly, the Brush Cutter Blade (withthe
teeth facing counter-clockwise), the Blade
Clamp Assembly, and the 1/2-20 left-hand
thread nut (P/N 104455). Tighten the nut
securely and align the drilled hole in the nut
with the drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the
hole in the nut with the drive shaft
hole. The blade is friction driven to
absorb cutting impacts, and if the nut
isnot tight, slippage and poor cutting
will result,

4. Install the 3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100008) through the aligned holes and spread
the ends, forming them around the hex nut.

INSTALLATION OF WEED CUTTER KIT

1. Assemblethe Shroud Assembly onto the
Guard Assembly with the Bracket, three
10-24 x 3/8-inchlong screws (P/N 100415),
andthree 10-24 hexmts (P/N 101191). (See
Figure 13.) Place the assembled parts on
the gear housing drive shaft,

2, Install the Grass Shield on the drive
shaft and secure the Grass Shield and the
Guard Assembly with three 10-24 x 5/8-
inch long screws (P/N 102388) and three
No. 10 lockwashers (P/N 103174),

BLADE GLARD

GRASS SHIELD

LCECK WASHE R——b—@i
HE® HEAD 5CREW

WOODRUFF KEY

s BLADE SPRING
HUE ASSEMBLY

BRLISH

]
T L [ '---»’_hh‘\-\I *-'L{‘/—CIJTT %

;"r‘ \__—/ L

s
=
g "7
z &5y 2
Z 3
‘i;, = z
f;'_ __._1:’5
!—'\lﬂ :':\_"‘
L | o
%W i
CLAMP ASSEMBLY ———(F: gt
3 - COTTER FIN
=1
HEX halIT 4-{%3

Figure 12. Installation of Brush
Cutter Kit 57610

3. Mount the two Shroud Braces on the
Shroud Assembly with two 1/4-20x1/2-inch
long serews (PN 100474), four plain washers
(P/N 100005), andtwo 1/4-20 hex nuts (P/N
103242), See Figure 13. Attach the Shroud
Braces to the flanged clamp on the gear
housing by utilizing the screw and nut already
on the clamp.

i CAUTION |

Install the screws with the screw
threads upto prevent interference with
the cutter blade,

(3



£ /— NUT

WASHER

IL.— -
n_,;jup»if WASHER (,/,__J_ 4._\"
HuT é""‘- serew o e

HEX HEAD SCREW
HLUZ ASSEMBLY

“— WOODRUFF KEY
WEED CUTTER BLADE IR

CLaMP & 5SEMELY

@;———-m&x pLIT

Figure 13. Installation of Weed
Cutter Kit 57630

4. Press the No. 3 Woodruff key (P/N
103882) into the keyway on the drive shaft.

5. Install the Blade Hub Assembly, the
Weed Cutter Blade, the Blade Clamp As-
sembly, andthe 1,/2-20 left-hand thread nut
(P/N 104455). Tighten the nut securely and
align the drilled hole in the nut with the
drilled hole in the drive shaft.

NOTE

Do not back off the nut to align the hole
with the drive shaft hole. The bhlade is
friction driven to absorb cutting im-
pacts, and if the mut is not tight, slip-
page and poor cutting will result.

6. Install the3/32 x 1-inch cotter pin (P/N
100009) throughthe alipned holes and spread
the ends of the cotter pin, forming them
around the hex nut.

FUEL

When mixing oil and gasoline for your fuel
mixture, follow the instructions contained
in the Owner's Manual that came with your
chain saw. Theseinstructionspertain tothe
proper proportions of oil and gasoline for
the type of oilused aswellas safety precau-
lions to be observed.

LUBRICATION

The Drive Unitislubricated with#310 Lubri-
plate when shipped from the factory. After
500 hour s of operation, disassemblethe gear
housing and clean the pears and interior
parts of the gear housing., Afier reassem-
bling the gear housing, put one andone-half
opunces of #310 Lubriplate inthe gear housing
and one and one-half ounces of 140 gear oil
into the drive shaft housing. Clean and re-
lubricate after each additional 500 hours of
operation.

CARRYING HARNESS

Two types of carrying harness are available
for the Cutter Attachments. The 52077
Harness Assembly is included withthe Drive
Unit as standard equipment. However, if
your work demands a stronger, longer-
wearing harness, the optional Harness As-
sembly, P/N 57504, can be obtained from
vour local McCulloch dealer.

Wear the carrying harness in the same way
as shown in Figure 16. The pad goes over
the left shoulder; the stabilizing strap passes
around the left gide from the back and snaps
onto the ring in front. The snap clamp with
the roller, hooks on the harness hanger on
the drive shaft housing (Figure 17).




Figure 14. Gear Housing Lubrication

Adjust the harness buckles sothat the com-
plete unit feels evenly balanced and com-
fortable with the blade a few inches above,
and parallel to, the ground. This is the
natural cutting position.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Starting - Follow the OPERATING IN-
STRUCTIONS contained in the Owner's
Manual before operating the engine. Dis-
regard all instructions pertaining to the bar
and chain.

LLER PLUG E o

| CILFI
g e S

Figure 15. Drive Shaft Housing Lubrication

At engine idle speed, the cutting blade should
remain stationary. To startthe cutter blade
rotating, squeeze thethrottle control on the
handle bar, opening the throttle. To stop the
cutter blade, release the throttle control
lever and the engine will returnto idle speed.

Cutting - Cutting is controlled by moving
the drive unit by means of the bow-shaped
handle bar. Hold the cutter blade parallel
to the ground and squeeze the throttle con-
trol lever onthe handle bar. When the blade
rotates at full cutting speed, begin cutting.
Although it is desirable that brush growth
be cut as close as possible to the ground,

Fipure 16. Manner of Wearing Harness




be careful not to drivethe cutting blade into
the pround or apgainst rocks or hidden
boulders,

If the Brush Cutter is to be used for felling,
never cut trees that are morethan six inches
in diameter.

If the cutting blade slips excessively while
cutting, the shaft nut should be tightened
and then re-locked, using a new cotter pin.

} CAUTION l

Make sure the cotter pin isinplaceand
in good condition. Due to the nature of
use, both the cotfer pin and the nut are
subject to extreme wear and mechanical
abuse which, if not checked, can re-
sult in early failure.

GENERAL MAINTENANCE

While very little maintenance is required
for the unit, a routine inspection should be
made at least once each week. Wear will

be greatestat the cutting end of the unit and
the following parts should be thoroughly
checked during your inspection: the two
friction discs, Woodruff key, hex nut, and
the cotter pin.

Make surethetwo friction discs, one bonded
to the blade hub, and the other to the blade
clamp (Figures 18 and 19) are not broken
or worn. If the keyways on the blade hub
or blade clamp are enlarged due to wear,
replace them. Replace the Woodruff key
if the fit is loose and sloppy.

Do not attempt to operate the cutter
without a Woodruff key installed in the
shaft, If the key is not installed, the
gear shaft will not absorbthe full force
of the blade when it accelerates or de-
celerates and the end of the gear shaft
will twist.

Blade Sharpening - Most McCulloch dealers
offer fast and efficient blade sharpening
service. If your local McCulloch dealer
does not provide this service, he will rec-
ommend an expert saw shop in your area.




Figure 17. Exploded View 57600A Drive Unit and Acceasory Kits
10

o




Index Part Units

Ma. Number MNomenclature Per Assy
1 =*102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8im. 1E. . . . 0 0 oo it i e et e e a e 2
=#50444C Sparic Arreaber ABEY . v i s e R, Dt SR e T 1
2 =*102135 . Serew - FIlhd 10-24 2 21in. Ig. ... oo vivin v v n v TR T 2
3 =+101181 . Mk = Heor DGR oo con s e wossny A s e S oy 2
4 =+110264 : Washer =PI T0 § e o e o e & a W e e § R 4
5 **50447C . Top Adgsy = Bparkarrester. - oLl s LdnelL SRSV IR s ELen 1
6 **61545 2 Baffle Apey - Spark arreeber . o o cnies vc e s vaiv e e e i e s 1
T *Hh2434 . Bottom Assy - Spark arrester . ... . . . 0. ..t e e 1
8 *+100415 Serew - RAhd10-24x 3/8 0. 18 . oo in e i i s ia e i as e 2
8 #**101191 Mt = Fhe Y0=-24 o, il e e i aes bt e e e e 2
10 *+103702 Clamp ~ CrOVErTOr WAL E o wow v i e i o s e Wi e s, T 1
11 457468 Wire Apsy - Bhut off. . . v v v v v a s v v e s s e s e a e 1
12 r*5T403 4 Talgile -t e, o, R R, L i S e e e 1
13 105573 Pin - Cotter 1/Bx 1-1/din. 1Ig . ...... A R 1
14 ¥H5T4044 Bal Eopanit e THROEETE S 5 oo inn 5 i e s i i e 5 o o e 1
16 *¥=0T40a Bracket = Bellerank . . . . o o vt v h v o e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
16 **5T436 Gromntet: = BpEcial 5 o3 T e R S SRR SN R pea 1
17 52077 R I B o e e T e R T R s SR e 1
18 *102127 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-B0 X 3-1/84m IE oo v vsinvnms o oan s s 4
19 * 100004 Washer = PLAIM & & v 0 v v v e e e e mm e m e e n mm e n e mmnemnnas 4
20 *100153 W e Tl R B R S SR el e R 4
21 *101143 Ttk e Lol B i s S T T e R U e 4
22 *HEIHIA T~ AT SREIT o oxoarrin i s s s e s F i RM A B ST SRR 1
23 *5T955 Bodv - ClAMD . . o i v b vt ae s nmmmm s s s mmrmm s mmnnn s 1
24 ¥ETI54A DPeteeshaft - Clamp & - S S SRR s TR R R N S 1
50977 Handle and Contrale ABAY o oa o i s s wiam bale @0 a i L5 1
25 189094 a DR i e i e R S S BT T W S T e 1
28 50880 . e (o, 1 e L R T L P P g e = R e i 1
n 50079 . g BT [T [ e e o e e R S R e e 1
28 182074 4 Grrlp = Handle eOnbTol v i v i i f i a0 e e 1
29 50978 ; HIARRIE . v oo wrs s i i e e 1
a0 *%101682 Screw -Hex hd 1L/4=20 %110 1E ov v iv o s v o wd s e via dnasna 4
31 **100153 Washer - Lock . ... . 0w as PR o e e e P 4
32 +#=100004 WEBIET = PERINY o st e mi g A T W R T T i 4
33 *#*103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x 1-1/Bim 1g . o v v v v v e i e v v n e vme e e 3
34 ++36623 S EEs = BRI S — 5l s i bt e BB e G e w3 1
a5 **16306 Flate: = Lo v s i i s i i S e R 3
36 *+51478 Adapter = ACTREBOT. o oo o nim i s 5 s a e S L 1
3T =*103720 L PR 2
38 =+50484 PRERT S PIAEE i o e R e e e e e e el e T 2
10 **50485 e = O B a3 o B o B R e e 1
40 *AST43T Gaglet. = Covel PIRbe. o cpe ey o mon s s, e de e s 6 e e s s 1
41 *¥x5TH05 Vent Plug - Fuel tank . . o v« v o w v v s s v s v e v nnansansnsnnas 1
42 102816 Berew = Fd hd 10-24x3/84n. lg © 0o oottt iaiviin e ves 1
43 101194 Washer: = Dol B0 s e R T e R A R e T 1
44 20861 WO —SBEIER. oo e o S B S 2 T B B 1
43 103534 Serew - Fil hd B-32 x 17400, 1Z o v oo v i v i et v v n e v e s e 1
46 20242 Wirs Azgemhly c Governor: 0L S o L S S L SN s PR 1
47 100796 Hut =-Hex BaBd e s S i e e s s e e LR 1
48 101680 WFTOIIIEBE v v o i 58 T o B i 1
49 61476 Clutch Drum Assembly + v v v o v ot v v v e m s s nemn s annmnsnssses 1
a0 a0968 SOring: = FOVernor: - L S e e R R PR A 1
51 0967 Bhoe = GOVEIIOT o s e i s i o L T W 1
P 104524 Sorew —~Hex B B=832% 17800, T8 . cocivcsmmn oommim o o vn seme s - a 4
a3 104323 Washer - Ingulator. .. ...... i a8 e BB e R, 4
o4 50963 Retalner-— Bearing  ©50 0 vl ey R A sa s 3iainiags 1
6] 50062 Insulator - GOVETROLr: ¢ s sm e v o v v v amaasintsnea R 1
af 101446 Bearing —Ball . ocow i snpamn i s e g m s B e e A i
a7 37708 2 Lt | ok 1 .1 0 1 S S g 1

*In Loose Parts Kit,
*%In Conversion Kit.

11




Index Part Units
Mo, Number MNomenclature Per Assy
S8 102125 Berew - Hex hd 1/4-20 2 1-3/4 00, 12 o 0 v it e e e e et e e e e s 2
59 100004 Washer:= Pladn Taddn b0 o s S iaiiids wiinna T N e 4
60 101143 Mot — Bet L7200 conmpran s Ll i sa i areainis 2
61 50954 Hobsing: = BERTING o vovois: oo o s s i e e R 1
62 102762 Berew - Hex hd 10-24 % 172 in. 1 - v oo 0o v i e ce e oo o e 3
63 101191 i R e B e Lt RS K]
64 J68TTA Banser = Sbpapr s casaiswmad o ba e osivi S el ass 1
65 368748 GO = HETEET oo cres o oy AR R R e R B A 3
66 36896 Clip - Cable . o o e e e e e 1
&7 103500 Oiler. . . 1
68 102125 SLI‘E%—HE}:IJ{!!MEDKI3"4111 -l e e L 2
69 100004 Washer - 1/4 plain KR e T R S A 4
Ta 101143 Nul - Hex 1/4-20. .. ............. 2
T1 360004 Housitip Asey = Driveiahatt & 00 0 s S e s 1
72 36899 e CEMEHIAECS oo e o e R e e e g 4
73 502400 BRLABEY < RIET. o mnn b e, R i
T4 102289 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 374 dn. Lz . . L 0 o o o o e 4
i+ 100003 Washep = Blalne: el T s WG OV NI T e 4
76 103174 WHRENEE = ORI o sniormreis e nsns i ians ol R st e 4
77 57495 Clamp - Flanged . ]
78 100849 Ring - Snap. . 1
79 2T496A Shim - Drive gelu' 0 004 = (ORB S, ek ooy s MEAEE Ag Reqd
aT49TA Shim — Drive gear 0,000 - §0017 dn. thick: o o0 oo i i o imam e As Reqd
Q74584 Shim - Drive gear 0. 018 - 0,022 in. thick ... . .. @@ v v v e ouns As Reqd
57612 Shim = Brive gear 0. 030 = 0. 084 | . L i it s s e e e As Regd
B0 104452 BeEring—HIW S ores sasepsrrnelinin SRR Gl e 1
a1 37013 Spacer . B R R R T R G e e S W 1
82 104575 Bearing - Ba,ll 1
i 83 573824 sthmu.‘:.;)tlnsf,.................,................. 2
| a4 i52672 Gear - Bevel ., , . I f
B3 1022489 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24 X 3 4 in. I.g ........................ J
I BE 26052 Lockplate. . . . . . it e e e e e e e 3
: 87 57356 Cover - Gear housing, 1
i a4 a7385A Shlm-DrnGnﬂPﬂ.:0010—0012................,,...... As Reqd
f 373834 Bhini - Driven gear 0. 004 - QU008 ., 00 vwin v sicn s s e ss s As Reqgd
273864 Bhim - Driven gear 0,018 - 0. 022 . . .. ..ottt e an s As Regd
= 57613 Bhim - Driven gear 0I5 - 0025 oo . 0 o i s Ag Regd
| 27611 Bhim - Drivengeay 0,080 - 0034 v e i i e we ain s v eniea Ag Regd
89 102579 SRR AN, o oo prn s s TS o B - B e B 1
50 104738 Bearing - Ball . . o . .. . e i e e e e e e e 1
91 100342 Rirge Shap b s g S D S S R I T 1
42 57457 Nut - Special . ... . 1
43 57358 VAN R sy o i R N, S SR I
84 L5262 e s 1
95 103882 Key - Woodenbf 800 n piopnl s Eiais s BTN DI 2 1
e 57346 SHAEE - AT i R R R AT B 1
97 103512 Bearing - Needle 1
a8 100432 o b B 1
b 57003 Houslne - Gear o DL SO R e sl B T 1
fl *5T060 WEBICTE e w0 e e R A T e 1
{ =*51448B Template - AdrboX . . ... . . e e e e e e 1
*:RH0263A Cover - Airbox hole 1
*In Loose Parls Kit.
**+In Conversion Kit.
§8old only in matched sets - arder P/N 52672,
H |ﬂ\
']l
i
1
| 12
—~— - e B




Fipure 18, Brush Culter Altachment

Index Part Units

No. Mumber Momenclature Per Assy
37610 Bronsh Culter Altgehment s ooaumim e eV e i 1
1 1000089 . Piiy = Coler 3782 M W o0 spmamnin s cam i 1
2 104455 . Nut - Hex 1/2-20 (LH thread) Ce 1
! 3 57380 2 Clamp Assy - Blade . . ... 1
d 104151 : Blade - Brush cutter (80 Louth} i e e R R R 1
104152 . Elade - Brush cutter (40 footh) uplfum,l. A R e 1
5 a7381 - . Hub Assy - Blade. B ey 1
6 103882 P Key - Woodrudf #3 . 1
T 32643 . St — BEade o i e T S R BT 1
g 102388 . Serew - Hex hd 10-24 = 5/8in. 1o - . . .. . ..o iin v 3
9 103174 & Wagher ~Lock #3100, . 58 i ia i s ee o6 s b e v e s 3
10 57387 i Bhield = dErames i an CLE TR Viniee e R 1
11 57373 ; Guard = BIHdE oo veminge sor i CoRROTE e R SRR 1



Figure 19, Weed Cutter Attachment

Index Part Units
Mo, Number Nomenclature Per Assy

27630 Weed Cutter Attachment . . .. ................ e e 0 1

1 100009 i BipeCobbersd i g o S e peres 1

2 104455 : Mt = Hot T 20 ILH theatd] wondi o v aena i g 1

3 57380 . Clamp Asat m BIAE v o s ki o i s s e 1

-+ 30544 . Blade - Weed cutter . . . .. .00t i e e 1

3 37381 : Hibolagy. = Blade o s e i R S 1

i 103882 . Eev « Woodrall #3 oo pmesdii S dnna Gl i s iy 1

| N 102388 . Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 5/8 in. 1g 3

a 103174 . Washer - Lock . ............. T R R T 6 AR 3

| 9 57387 : Ehield - Grass. A L

10 100415 i Screw - Rd hd lﬂ' 24 X 3,-"3 m lg ........ e R B e b G e T 3

11 101151 . Nut - Hex 10-24. 2 3

12 30538 : Bracket - Weed cutler ............................. . 1

20535 ; Guard Asgy - Weed cutter ;' 2o oo ol DA s 1

13 103818 . . Bifl - BOlle o vamormnes opii et Sl e nmin e b e i 2

14 50637 ‘ . BEEIOE s oporins o s o renos s o et e 22 e s 1

15 A . Guard - Weed cutter, . .. .,. ... {Order Guard Assy #50535) 1

! 18 50531 5 anroud-Aesy = Weed eubter . 00 sla i Fea i Bk S0 1

| 17 100474 . Screw = Hext hd 1/4-20x 1/200. 1€ 0« vv v v as s visivn sa 5 2
18 100005 o Washer - PLAIn - .oy ot e e 4 e

I 19 103242 : o (135 L g e o e e e 2

| 20 37617 . Brice = Totvahroud- woees e f iy iy ssdiindas I

1' 14




